First Thematic Workshop Primer

Innovative value-chains for biobased packaging materials, coatings, paints, varnishes and

adhesives

Day 1. Environmentally friendly coatings and packaging materials with specific functional
properties derived from biorefinery & biotechnological processes

Sectors involved:

e Food and drink manufacture

e Chemicals manufacture and distribution
e  Plastics manufacture

e Paper manufacture

e Foil manufacture

e Packaging coatings manufacture

e Composite packaging manufacture

Day 2. Alternative aromatics from ‘green’ raw materials for the production of synthetic
materials, chemicals and coatings like paint and adhesives

Sectors involved:

e Petrochemicals (aromatics)

e Polymer manufacture

e Resins manufacture

e Paints, varnishes and coatings manufacture
e Propellants and diluents manufacture

e Adhesives manufacture

o Adhesives downstream applications

Draft Agenda of a Workshop Day

09:00-10:00

10:00-10:45

10:45-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-16:00

16:00-16:15

Registration and refreshments

Introduction to advances in the Topic of the day (NTUA-led)

EU Innovation Funding: General structure & Specific Instruments (NTUA-led)
Networking time and refreshments

Greek industrial footprint in the Topic of the day (Industry-led)

EU industrial footprint in the Topic of the day (Industry-led)

Lunch & Networking

Interactive Project Conception on the Topic of the Day (NTUA-facilitated)

Summary of the Day (NTUA)



