First Thematic Workshop Primer

Innovative value-chains for biobased packaging materials, coatings, paints, varnishes and adhesives

Day 1. Environmentally friendly coatings and packaging materials with specific functional properties derived from biorefinery & biotechnological processes

Sectors involved:

- Food and drink manufacture
- Chemicals manufacture and distribution
- Plastics manufacture
- Paper manufacture
- Foil manufacture
- Packaging coatings manufacture
- Composite packaging manufacture

Day 2. Alternative aromatics from 'green' raw materials for the production of synthetic materials, chemicals and coatings like paint and adhesives

Sectors involved:

- Petrochemicals (aromatics)
- Polymer manufacture
- Resins manufacture
- Paints, varnishes and coatings manufacture
- Propellants and diluents manufacture
- Adhesives manufacture
- Adhesives downstream applications

Draft Agenda of a Workshop Day

09:00-10:00	Registration and refreshments
10:00-10:45	Introduction to advances in the Topic of the day (NTUA-led)
10:45-11:30	EU Innovation Funding: General structure & Specific Instruments (NTUA-led)
11:30-12:00	Networking time and refreshments
12:00-12:30	Greek industrial footprint in the Topic of the day (Industry-led)
12:30-13:00	EU industrial footprint in the Topic of the day (Industry-led)
13:00-13:30	Lunch & Networking
13:30-16:00	Interactive Project Conception on the Topic of the Day (NTUA-facilitated)
16:00-16:15	Summary of the Day (NTUA)